

## Wyoming Department of Transportation Bid Abstract Summary

**Project Number:** AERO-AGMP31B  
**Project Name:** Statewide Airport Crack Sealing  
**Counties:** Fremont, Lincoln, Sublette, Sweetwater, Teton, Uinta  
**Detail Description:** Crack sealing and miscellaneous work at various airports statewide.

**Bid Opening:** 3/11/2021  
**Estimated Completion:** 7/31/2021

Company	Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
<b>Engineer's Estimate:</b>	\$439,605.75		
Hardrives Construction, Inc. Billings, MT	\$497,587.45	100.00 %	113.19 %
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$522,466.82		
National Sealant & Concrete LLC Crosby, MN	\$553,149.56	111.17 %	125.83 %
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$580,807.04		
Wharton Asphalt, LLC Billings, MT	\$603,728.92	121.33 %	137.33 %
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$633,915.37		
C.R. Contracting LLC Bend, OR	\$786,267.98	158.02 %	178.86 %
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$825,581.38		

**Wyoming Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP31B  
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:  
Hardrives Construction, Inc.

3/12/2021 page 1 of 4

Bidder:  
National Sealant & Concrete LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - GENERAL CONTRACTS</b>										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	500.000	\$\$	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	99,450.00	99,450.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								50,500.00		99,950.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Afton Airport</b>										
3	403.05060	CRACK SURFACING (PLANT MIX)	16.000	CF	165.00	2,640.00	330.00	5,280.00	321.00	5,136.00
4	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	37,373.000	FT	1.00	37,373.00	1.05	39,241.65	1.12	41,857.76
<b>Subtotal</b>								40,013.00		44,521.65
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Big Piney Airport</b>										
5	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	24.000	SF	145.00	3,480.00	120.00	2,880.00	138.00	3,312.00
6	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	170.000	FT	3.75	637.50	10.50	1,785.00	7.00	1,190.00
7	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	35,500.000	FT	1.00	35,500.00	1.05	37,275.00	1.12	39,760.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								39,617.50		41,940.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Dubois Airport</b>										
8	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	10,000.000	FT	1.00	10,000.00	1.05	10,500.00	1.42	14,200.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								10,000.00		10,500.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Evanston Airport</b>										
9	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	15,110.000	FT	1.00	15,110.00	1.05	15,865.50	1.33	20,096.30
<b>Subtotal</b>								15,110.00		15,865.50
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Fort Bridger Airport</b>										
10	403.05060	CRACK SURFACING (PLANT MIX)	66.000	CF	200.00	13,200.00	245.00	16,170.00	321.00	21,186.00
11	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	74,700.000	FT	1.00	74,700.00	1.05	78,435.00	1.15	85,905.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								87,900.00		94,605.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Jackson Airport</b>										
12	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	423.000	SF	120.00	50,760.00	110.00	46,530.00	138.00	58,374.00
13	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	284.000	FT	3.75	1,065.00	9.25	2,627.00	4.00	1,136.00
14	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	8,830.000	FT	4.00	35,320.00	2.65	23,399.50	8.70	76,821.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								87,145.00		72,556.50
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Kemmerer Airport</b>										
15	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	51.000	FT	3.75	191.25	35.00	1,785.00	15.00	765.00
16	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	652.000	FT	5.00	3,260.00	5.00	3,260.00	3.00	1,956.00
17	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	21,786.000	FT	1.00	21,786.00	1.05	22,875.30	1.30	28,321.80
<b>Subtotal</b>								25,237.25		27,920.30
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Pinedale Airport</b>										
18	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	525.000	FT	5.00	2,625.00	5.00	2,625.00	3.00	1,575.00
19	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	35,400.000	FT	1.00	35,400.00	1.05	37,170.00	1.14	40,356.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								38,025.00		39,795.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Rock Springs Airport</b>										
20	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	34.000	SF	145.00	4,930.00	120.00	4,080.00	138.00	4,692.00
21	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	280.000	FT	3.75	1,050.00	7.75	2,170.00	4.50	1,260.00
22	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	13.000	FT	16.00	208.00	140.00	1,820.00	40.00	520.00

**Wyoming Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP31B  
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:  
Hardrives Construction, Inc.

3/12/2021 page 2 of 4

Bidder:  
National Sealant & Concrete LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
23	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	39,870.000	FT	1.00	39,870.00	1.05	41,863.50	1.31	52,229.70	
<b>Subtotal</b>								46,058.00		49,933.50	58,701.70
<b>Total:</b>								<b>439,605.75</b>		<b>497,587.45</b>	<b>553,149.56</b>

**Plus 5% for  
Comparison**

**522,466.82**  
**AWARDED**

**Plus 5% for  
Comparison**

**580,807.04**

**Wyoming Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP31B  
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:  
Wharton Asphalt, LLC

Bidder:  
C.R. Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - GENERAL CONTRACTS</b>										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	500.000	\$\$	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,330.00	59,330.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								59,830.00		98,500.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Afton Airport</b>										
3	403.05060	CRACK SURFACING (PLANT MIX)	16.000	CF	165.00	2,640.00	118.00	1,888.00	467.34	7,477.44
4	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	37,373.000	FT	1.00	37,373.00	0.97	36,251.81	1.50	56,059.50
<b>Subtotal</b>								38,139.81		63,536.94
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Big Piney Airport</b>										
5	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	24.000	SF	145.00	3,480.00	238.00	5,712.00	351.61	8,438.64
6	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	170.000	FT	3.75	637.50	17.85	3,034.50	25.25	4,292.50
7	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	35,500.000	FT	1.00	35,500.00	1.02	36,210.00	1.58	56,090.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								44,956.50		68,821.14
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Dubois Airport</b>										
8	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	10,000.000	FT	1.00	10,000.00	1.10	11,000.00	1.61	16,100.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								11,000.00		16,100.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Evanston Airport</b>										
9	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	15,110.000	FT	1.00	15,110.00	1.11	16,772.10	1.49	22,513.90
<b>Subtotal</b>								16,772.10		22,513.90
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Fort Bridger Airport</b>										
10	403.05060	CRACK SURFACING (PLANT MIX)	66.000	CF	200.00	13,200.00	58.35	3,851.10	275.00	18,150.00
11	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	74,700.000	FT	1.00	74,700.00	0.90	67,230.00	1.55	115,785.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								71,081.10		133,935.00
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Jackson Airport</b>										
12	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	423.000	SF	120.00	50,760.00	172.55	72,988.65	213.70	90,395.10
13	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	284.000	FT	3.75	1,065.00	7.14	2,027.76	22.23	6,313.32
14	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	8,830.000	FT	4.00	35,320.00	17.96	158,586.80	9.70	85,651.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								233,603.21		182,359.42
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Kemmerer Airport</b>										
15	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	51.000	FT	3.75	191.25	13.09	667.59	31.75	1,619.25
16	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	652.000	FT	5.00	3,260.00	10.20	6,650.40	18.75	12,225.00
17	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	21,786.000	FT	1.00	21,786.00	1.11	24,182.46	1.65	35,946.90
<b>Subtotal</b>								31,500.45		49,791.15
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Pinedale Airport</b>										
18	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	525.000	FT	5.00	2,625.00	10.20	5,355.00	26.83	14,085.75
19	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	35,400.000	FT	1.00	35,400.00	0.94	33,276.00	1.59	56,286.00
<b>Subtotal</b>								38,631.00		70,371.75
<b>107 - AIRPORTS Rock Springs Airport</b>										
20	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	34.000	SF	145.00	4,930.00	238.00	8,092.00	378.92	12,883.28
21	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	280.000	FT	3.75	1,050.00	10.71	2,998.80	11.83	3,312.40
22	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	13.000	FT	16.00	208.00	5.95	77.35	425.70	5,534.10

**Wyoming Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP31B  
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:  
Wharton Asphalt, LLC

3/12/2021 page 4 of 4

Bidder:  
C.R. Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
23	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	39,870.000	FT	1.00	39,870.00	1.18	47,046.60	1.47	58,608.90		
<b>Subtotal</b>								46,058.00		58,214.75		80,338.68
<b>Total:</b>								<b>439,605.75</b>		<b>603,728.92</b>		<b>786,267.98</b>
									<b>Plus 5% for Comparison</b>	<b>633,915.37</b>	<b>Plus 5% for Comparison</b>	<b>825,581.38</b>